






Drawing No.

DA07
RevisionJob No.

2024.032
Drawn:

MS

Scale:

Project:

Dwg Name:

Address:

Nominated Architect 

CAD File: Z:\Shared\Data3\2024\2024.032.FIFE.LotF.200Aldington.KempsCreek\3.Design\3.2 DA\2024.032.FIFE.LotF.DA SSD-79300218 - 25.3.25.pln

Project North:

NSW ARB No.  9068

PROPOSED INDUSTRIAL WAREHOUSE DEVELOPMENT
D.P 1285691  
LOT F - 200 ALDINGTON ROAD KEMPS CREEK NSW 2178

GROUND FLOOR PLAN - MAIN OFFICE

Client:

CC

1.  DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWINGS. USE WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ONLY.
2.  BUILDER TO CHECK & VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS & LEVELS PRIOR TO   
 COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.
3.  IT IS THE OWNERS RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THAT THE ENGINEER  
 HAS INVESTIGATED SUBSOIL CONDITIONS & DESIGNED ALL   
 STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS TO SUIT.
4.  THE DESIGN & DETAILS CONTAINED ON THIS DRAWING IS SUPPLIED IN  
 CONFIDENCE & IS NOT TO BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE,  
 EXCEPT THAT AUTHORISED BY DTA ARCHITECTS

COPYRIGHT - DTA ARCHITECTS
s u i t e  1 1 0 9 ,  3 1  l a s s o  r o a d  g r e g o r y  h i l l s  n s w  2 5 5 7 |

|

Print Date:

26/03/2025  

A R C H I T E C T S
As shown @ A1

Daniel Donai 
ARBV No. 19868t: +612 9601 1011  |   e: admin@dta.net.au  |  w: www.dta.net.au

FIFECAPITAL
Revision Amendment Date Dwn Chk
A
B
C

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION - MOD 4
DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION - MOD 4
SSD-79300218

22/10/2024
17/01/2025
26/03/2025

N

TN

MN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

 

UP

 

6
7

8
9

10
4

5
2

1

BS-3

3

SH
R

ED
D

ER
SH

R
ED

D
ER

N
O

 S
C

O
PE

 O
F 

SU
PP

LY
SU

G
G

ES
TE

D
 G

EO
M

ET
R

Y
N

O
 S

C
O

PE
 O

F 
SU

PP
LY

SU
G

G
ES

TE
D

 G
EO

M
ET

R
Y

SA
FE

TY
 A

R
EA

SA
FE

TY
 A

R
EA

SA
FE

TY
 A

R
EA

SA
FE

TY
 A

R
EA

SA
FE

TY
 A

R
EA

SA
FE

TY
 A

R
EA

=P
R

O
+B

1
=P

R
O

+B
2

  =
SY

C
+B

-T
V

  O
VE

R
-H

EA
D

   
D

IS
PL

AY

400 800

D0178
51

M10

D0178
51

M10

D0178
51

M10

D0178
51

M10

D0178
51

M10

 O
PE

R
AT

O
R

 S
ID

E

 M
O

TO
R

 S
ID

E

  =
EL

 W
C

D

=S
YC

+C
0

M
AI

N
 C

O
N

SO
LL

E
=P

R
O

C
AR

E+
C

0

   
  =

SY
C

+C
2

SI
N

G
LE

 F
AC

ER
 2

     =SYC+C4
DOUBLE BACKER

   
  =

SY
C

+C
1

SI
N

G
LE

 F
AC

ER
 1

=S
YC

+B
35

IN
K 

SP
R

AY

BA
VI

ER
A

(C
P2

0)

BA
VI

ER
A

SP
PS

F

=P
R

O
Q

U
AL

IT
Y+

Q
2

  =
EL

 B
re

ak
&A

lig
ne

r

=S
C

4+
Q

0
=S

YC
+B

30
SW

IT
C

H
=C

TO

O
VE

R
-H

EA
D

 D
IS

PL
AY

H
=5

50
0

 =
SY

C
+B

43
 =

SY
C

+B
44

=P
R

O
Q

U
AL

IT
Y+

Q
1

BA
VI

ER
A

SP
PS

F

H
=5

50
0m

m

H
=5

00
0m

m
22

0V
ac

Ø
3/

8
Ø

3/
8

7

EL
 T

O
S

C
ab

in
et

D
U

ST
 R

EM
O

VA
L

MS4 FILTER

TR4 FILTER

7500

M6

M6

M12

M6

M12

M6

M20
M20

M20
M20

M20
M20

M20
M20

M20
M20 M20

M20

M20

M20

M20
M20

M20
M20

M20
M20

M20
M20

M20
M20

38
0 

V

 E
-L

 C
on

tro
l U

ni
t

C
H

IL
LE

R

=S
F4

+Q
0

BA
VI

ER
A 

D
IG

IT
AL

 P
U

M
PS

C
H

IL
LE

R

=S
F4

+Q
0

=M
S4

+Q
2

EM
PT

Y 
C

O
N

SO
LE

3050

29
38

BA
VI

ER
A 

D
IG

IT
AL

 P
U

M
PS

7500

7500

9

25
33

3

180 reels
(on 3 levels)

180 reels
(on 3 levels)

5000 m2
for reels)

180 reels
(on 3 levels)

180 reels180 reels

180 reels
(on 3 levels)

180 reels180 reels
(on 3 levels)

180 reels180 reels
(on 3 levels)

180 reels180 reels

180 reels 180 reels

180 reels180 reels
(on 3 levels)

126 reels
180 reels

500 Pallets
(on 2.5 levels)

500 Pallets
(on 2.5 levels)

500 Pallets
(on 2.5 levels)

500 Pallets
(on 2.5 levels)

500 Pallets
(on 2.5 levels)

500 Pallets
(on 2.5 levels)

500 Pallets (on 2.5 levels)

500 Pallets (on 2.5 levels)

500 Pallets (on 2.5 levels)

500 Pallets (on 2.5 levels)500 Pallets (on 2.5 levels)

180 reels

30
0

Pa
lle

ts
(o

n 
3 

le
ve

ls
)

Offset=-200mm

20
00

80
0

6200198454500

30545

M16 M16
M16M16

M16M16
M16 M16

M16 M16
M16M16

M16M16
M16 M16

M16 M16
M16M16

M16M16
M16 M16

M16
M16

M16
M16

M16
M16

M16
M16

M16
M16

M16
M16

M16
M16

M16
M16

 M

M10
M10

M10
M10

2800

2800

2800

2800

M16
M16

M16
M16

M16
M16

M16
M16

M16
M16

M16
M16

M16
M16

M16
M16

M16
M16

M16
M16

M16
M16

M16
M16

LC

W
AL

KW
AY

M
O

TO
R 

G
UA

RD

EL
EC

TR
IC

AL

51
M

1

M
4

M
5

M
6

M
12

M11

M7

M
8

M
10

N
M

9T

M
3NM
2T

49
U1

49
M

1

50
M

1
48

M
1

M3

M4

M
6C

M
7R Y8

M9

M
11

C
M

12
R

Y1
3

M10

M14

M15

M16

M20

M
24

M
27

M
28

M29

M
35

RT
M

36
R

Y3
7

M
39

M
40

M
41

M49

M50

M5

BO
NF

IGL
IOL

I

1500700 1200

free rolls

free rolls

140 pal/h

140 pal/h

50 pal/h

Future
FBD

Future
FBD

Max 1750

M
ax

 8
00

Max 1750

M
ax

 8
00

Max 1750

M
ax

 8
00

Going to
Laminator

Partial
order

Max 2800

M
ax

 1
60

0

Waste
exit

MCM04471385385 MCM04471385385

Etherna
1

Bobst SPO
FBD

Em
ba 245

FFG

Etherna
2

W
ard m

id
FFG

EM
BA 175 m

ini
FFG Em

ba 170 m
ini

FFG

Sunrise M
id

FFG

Sunrise R
D

C
16/28

Box 1
Box 4

Box 6

Box Y0.20

B1
.0

B1
.1

B2N.0

B2N.1

B3.0

B3.1

B4.0

B4.1

B5.0

B5.1

B2R
.1

B6.1

B7R
.1

B7N.1

REDOUBLING
STACK

TOP COVER

0

0

10

0

0

0

0

0

18
40

26
00

18
00

3800 3800 3800 3800 3800 3800 3800

38
00

38
00

38
00

19
62

20
00

19
62

38
00

18
00

19
62

38
00

38
00

19
62

20
00

34
50

350031003100

2495 2495 2583

17
90

2170

34
50

35
50

2606

1840 2995 2995

20
00

18
00

25
00

1790 1790

18
00

2500 2088

2025

21
00

18
00

2025

2025

31
50

2552

2858

34
89

44
26

73
50

17901790

2606

2606

17901790

1790

18
50

38
36

4700

4700

3936

30
10

30
10

30
18

3336

21
26

31
78

21
26

31
87

21
26

30
91

3100

30
10

3662

350031003100

350031003100

3645 3645

33
36

3662

11
00

1961 1961

36
00

3662

3800

30
10

31
00

1961 1961

33
36

3645

4700

30
10

30
10

3800

38001961196119611961

3662

31
00

3662

2500 250020002000 2000 20002000 2000 2000

3950

2000

39502000

2000

2500

2005

2005

2500

2500

3950

2000

39502000

3300

3800

3800

18
00

2025

20002000

2418

1790 1790

19621962

29
00

17901790

39
00

39
00

17901790

18
00

18
65

20
00

17901790

61
50

1790

74
50

19
62

20
00

17901790 17901790 17901790 17901790 1790 1790

38
00

17901790

1486

21
26

31
87

3100 2700

30
10

26
00

1790

29
00

1790

19
61

1800

2500

31
87

1800

31005000

5000

2000

1790

36
62

36
62

36
45

36
45

2126 2126

2096

25002500

2650

Ø3588

74
50

74
50

74
50

74
50

74
50

74
50

74
50

74
50

2096

19
95

2650

16
38

3662

3645

2000

1882 1882

38
36

1882 1882

18
00

18
00

18
00

18
00

1098

31
00

3800

30
10

30
10

31
00

4500

7600

3800

36623662

38
00

38
00

1790 1790

38
00

21
00

36623662

64
50

20
00

1800

19
49

1098

18
00

18
00

18
00

18
00

29
57

29
57

29
57

3100

3100

29
57

3100

76007600760076007600760076007600

30
10

30
10

1790

13
40

29
57

3041

3041

16
00

2552

16
00

16
00

25
00

20
00

25
00

18
00

73
50

31
00

21
00

19
62

18
00

20
00

18
00

20
00

20
00

29
57

3200

26
00

2858

2858

2858

22
00

457

26
00

42
00

42
00

3800

21
26

196119611961 1961

31
00

36623662

196119611961 1961

31
00

36623662

19611961

3662

64
50

36
00

850

36
00

850

36
00

850

36
00

850

36
00

850

31
00

2858

10
00

2858

36
00

2552

31
00

31
00

36
00

2858

31
00

31
00

36
00

2858

31
00

2858

1790

31
00

1790

36
00

1790

31
50

31
50

1790

36
00

2552

33
00

31
00

19611961

3100

14
86

38
00

38
00

38
00

1790

1790

18
00

18
50

18
50

2650 2650

45
00

3010

Ø49
50

32
83

37
00

19611961

31
00

3662

3100

39
00

19
61

19
61

18
85

1730 1730

29
00

20
00

20
00

19
62

61
50

61
50

61
50

61
50

61
50

61
50

42
00

42
00

18
85

1730 1730

1790

20
00

1486

20
00

1486

20
00

20
00

2000

20003900 3900

17
90

3800

3800 2500

17
00

21
00

18
00

18
00

2170 2170 2170 2170 2170 2170 2170

18
00

18
00

21
00

17
00

21
00

1790

2650

18
00

1840

19
50

36
00

850

36
00

850

29
57

29
57

3200

3100

44
22

19
50

19
50

19
50

3010 32003300

23
00

36
00

31
00

1790

36
00

850

36
00

850

3800

30
10

1961 1961

31
36

4298

1790 1790 1790 1790 1790 1790 1790 1790 1790 1790 1790 17901790 1790 1790 1790 1790 17901790 1790 1790 1790 1790

2089 2089

11462

M
AV

V1

M
AV

V2

M
AV

V3

±150

1200x1800

M
1

M2R
M2N1
M2N2

Y2

M3

M4

M5

M
6

M
7R

M
7N1

M
7N2
Y7

FU
TU

R
E Sunrise M

id
FFG

future Em
ba 175 m

ini
FFG

future Em
ba 175 m

ini
FFG

13
00

2100

13
00

2100

EXISTING MOSCA
STRAPPING  MACHINES

MSC10031180B202

MSC10031180B202MSC10031180B202MSC10031180B202

Entrance 2

Elevators
belts on

lifting
platforms

RL 10.06
RL 10.06

13
00

2100

13
00

2100

13
00

2100

MSC05200180A196A MSC05200180A196A

MSC06016180B196MSC06016180B196

 EMPTY PALLET EXIT

LOADING POINT
PALLET, TOP WOODEN PLATE

AND SHEETS

ELEVATOR 1

M
R

U
04

03
11

80
19

5A

MSC06030180B304

MSC06030180B304

CHECKPOINT
FOR WIP ACCESS

MCM04830365190

MCM04830365190

M
C

M
04880180385

TO
P C

O
V

E
R

       L 1950 m
m

CHECKPOINT

66
21

Sunrise R
D

C
16/28

11
5

moved from
one side to
opposite side

Stack
Lengthmax
1800

Zone for manual
machines

10
00

Existing
acetal belt

conveyor to
be cut

Existing
acetal belt

conveyor to
be cut

Existing
acetal belt

conveyor to
be cut

Existing
acetal belt

conveyor to
be cut

102001020010200102001020010200 10200

Existing
acetal belt

conveyor to
be cut

Chain
transporter to

be modify

Porta singolo battente

Door N°

1020010200

Existing
acetal belts

conveyors to
be cut

Acetal belt
conveyor
extension

10
00

10
00

10200

10200

1000

2nd Sealing unit (option)

ST
R

AP
PI

N
G

 M
AC

H
IN

E
FR

O
M

 C
U

ST
O

M
ER

CHENG PANG

C
H

EN
G

 P
AN

G

CHENG PANG

CHENG PANG

00204

00204

00204

00204

M6

BONFIGLIOLI

MSC04036220B304A

A1
3-

12
0

A13-120

A1
3-

12
0

A13-120

2684

GE-T SG 24/28
d246206-2RS6206-2RS

6205-2RS

GE-T SG 24/28
d246206-2RS6206-2RS

6205-2RS

fla
ng

ia
 a

tta
cc

o
m

ot
or

e

O
PER

ATO
R

SID
E

OP
ER

AT
OR

 SI
DE

20
00

x3
40

0

U
C

FL
-2

08

U
C

FL-208

2950

2350

A

3600

28
00

MESH

MESH

MESH

FENCE SECURITY

MUTING
BARRIER

-300

OUTPUT
STATION

INPUT
STATION

MUTING
BARRIER

OUTPUT
STATION

INPUT
STATION

MUTING
BARRIER

MUTING
BARRIER

FENCE SECURITY

MESH

MESH

MESH

FENCE
SECURITY

FENCE
SECURITY

-300

85
0.

5
85

0.
5

88
9

88
9

88
9

88
9

17
78

Förderhöhe

±0/+350

Förderhöhe +350

BO
NF

IGL
IOL

IBO
NF

IGL
IOL

I

1025

500*500*

1025

500*500*

25

0

0

Wire inlet

Main foundation

Grubentiefe
425mm+10

0

Grubentiefe
425mm+10

0

Grubentiefe
700mm+10

0

Grubentiefe
430mm+10

0

2050

32502500

AISLE
01

01 05 10

AISLE
02

200020002000

17
90

18
00

2005

4826;885

115

173

M.No.: xxxxxx
RA 164

Schaltschrank
Fördersystem RA164
1000x500x2100
Farbe: lichtgrau RAL 7035

Achtung!
Oberkante
Stapeltragplatte -175
mm
ohne Senkrahmen

Achtung!
Oberkante
Stapeltragplatte +250
mm
ohne Senkrahmen

Lackierung:

Fördersystem

lichtgrau RAL 7035

1200x1000x500x2200 (+100 DL)
Lackierung:

Stapelwender

lichtgrau RAL 7035

1200x500x2200 (+100DL)

LA
N

5521;915
5521;550

PSMC2

  3
B

  3
B

  4
B

  5
B

  5
B

  6
B

  7
B

  8
B

  9
B

 10
B

 11
B

 12
B

  4
B

*M
AX LATER

AL M
O

VEM
EN

T

C
L W

ASTE

C
O

N
VEYO

R

C
L M

AC
H

IN
E

O
ptional infeed pacer conveyor 1500m

m
 long

12
00

x1
80

0

  1
A

PSMC2

  3
B

  3
B

  4
B

  5
B

  5
B

  6
B

  7
B

  8
B

  9
B

 10
B

 11
B

 12
B

  4
B

*M
AX LATER

AL M
O

VEM
EN

T

C
L W

ASTE

C
O

N
VEYO

R

C
L M

AC
H

IN
E

O
ptional infeed pacer conveyor 1500m

m
 long

12
00

x1
80

0

  1
A

O
PE

R
AT

O
R

 S
ID

E

74974

75000

75000

La
m

in
at

or

Infeed for KBA
product with pallet

G
oi

ng
 to

 W
IP

 o
r D

ie
C

ut
te

r

1500

15
00

5000

Sheeter
1700

G
oing  to KBA

KBA
Printer

Going to Laminator or
WIP

Infeed coming from Sheeter by
forklift

Infeed coming from
Corrugator in Automatic

Infeed for sheeter
product over pallet

Infeed for C
orrugated

board product no pallet

O
PE

R
AT

O
R

 S
ID

E

O
PER

ATO
R

 SID
E

O
PER

ATO
R

 SID
E

O
PE

R
AT

O
R

 S
ID

E

1A
2A

4A
2A

1A
2A

4A
2A

Feeder

Die cutter

IR

Printer

Printer

Printer

Printer

Printer(IR)

Slotter

Feeder

Die cutter

IR

Printer

Printer

Printer

Printer

Printer(IR)

Slotter

Vorlage:
00059543-00
nicht befahrbar

Vorlage:
00059543-00
nicht befahrbar

Vorlage:
00063571-00
&
00020799-00

00044149-02

00046651-00

Vorlage:
00059504-00
befahrbar

Vorlage:
00059504-00
befahrbar

Vorlage:
00056923-00

00045672-00

Vorlage:
00059543-00
nicht befahrbar

Vorlage:
00045710-00

vorlage 102300043-0:
00058153-01

Vorlage:
00059543-00
nicht befahrbar

Vorlage:
00059524-00
nicht befahrbar

00045219-02

((((((((((((((((((((((((((

((((((((((((((((((((((((((

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

6203-2RS6203-2RS

18

18

19

19

G G

H H

HIGH BAY RACKING  
ZONE

WAREHOUSE

PRODUCTION 
OFFICE 
2

PRODUCTION 
OFFICE 1

DISPATCH 
OFFICE

STARCH 
AREA

BOILER 
ROOM

(on 3 levels) (on 3 levels) (on 3 levels)

(on 3 levels) (on 3 levels) (on 3 levels)

(on 3 levels) (on 3 levels) (on 3 levels)

(on 3 levels) (on 3 levels)
(on 3 levels)

AIRLOCK

MALE 
WC

ACCESS
WC

AIRLOCK

CLNR

FEMALE
WC

AIRLOCK

COMMS
V2

FIRST AID

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22  

UP

 

14
,0

40

LOCKERSLOCKERS

LUNCHROOM

MEETING

OPEN PLAN OFFICEFOYER

SERVFHR

MEETING

OFFICE

LIFT

OFFICE

OFFICE

STORE

BIKE RACKS

STAFF OUTDOOR

OFFICE

TRAINING ROOM

MEETING ROOM

OFFICE

24
,2

60

B

A

11,000 11,300 11,300
21 3 4 5

1
-

GROUND FLOOR PLAN - MAIN OFFICE
1:100

          1:100          



Drawing No.

DA08
RevisionJob No.

2024.032
Drawn:

MS

Scale:

Project:

Dwg Name:

Address:

Nominated Architect 

CAD File: Z:\Shared\Data3\2024\2024.032.FIFE.LotF.200Aldington.KempsCreek\3.Design\3.2 DA\2024.032.FIFE.LotF.DA SSD-79300218 - 25.3.25.pln

Project North:

NSW ARB No.  9068

PROPOSED INDUSTRIAL WAREHOUSE DEVELOPMENT
D.P 1285691  
LOT F - 200 ALDINGTON ROAD KEMPS CREEK NSW 2178

FIRST FLOOR PLAN - MAIN OFFICE

Client:

CC

1.  DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWINGS. USE WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ONLY.
2.  BUILDER TO CHECK & VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS & LEVELS PRIOR TO   
 COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.
3.  IT IS THE OWNERS RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THAT THE ENGINEER  
 HAS INVESTIGATED SUBSOIL CONDITIONS & DESIGNED ALL   
 STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS TO SUIT.
4.  THE DESIGN & DETAILS CONTAINED ON THIS DRAWING IS SUPPLIED IN  
 CONFIDENCE & IS NOT TO BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE,  
 EXCEPT THAT AUTHORISED BY DTA ARCHITECTS

COPYRIGHT - DTA ARCHITECTS
s u i t e  1 1 0 9 ,  3 1  l a s s o  r o a d  g r e g o r y  h i l l s  n s w  2 5 5 7 |

|

Print Date:

26/03/2025  

A R C H I T E C T S
As shown @ A1

Daniel Donai 
ARBV No. 19868t: +612 9601 1011  |   e: admin@dta.net.au  |  w: www.dta.net.au

FIFECAPITAL
Revision Amendment Date Dwn Chk
A
B
C

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION - MOD 4
DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION - MOD 4
SSD-79300218

22/10/2024
17/01/2025
26/03/2025

N

TN

MN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

11
5

11
6

11
7

11
8

11
9

12
0

12
1

90
15

0
3,

07
5

90
3,

00
0

90
3,

02
0

90
3,

54
5

90

14
,0

40

ROOF FALL
5.00° 

FEMALE
 WC

MALE WC

ACCESS
WC

CLNR

VOID

TE
A

 P
R

EP

VIEWING
PLATFORM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

FOYER

TRAINING ROOM

BOARD ROOM

OPEN PLAN OFFICE

OFFICE

OFFICE

OFFICE

OFFICE

STORE

BG

24
,2

60

B

A

11,000 11,300 11,300
21 3 4 5

1
-

FIRST FLOOR PLAN - MAIN OFFICE
1:100

          1:100          




	DA08 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - MAIN OFFICE.C.pdf
	DA08 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - MAIN OFFICE.C

	DA07 GROUND FLOOR PLAN - MAIN OFFICE.C.pdf
	DA07 GROUND FLOOR PLAN - MAIN OFFICE.C


